### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	E OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Namo	Execution Date	
			10/04/2011	
			10/05/2011	
LOUIS ASCOLI CHRIS BRYANT			09/21/2011	
JAMES JACKSON			10/04/2011	
			10/05/2011	
MELANIE SWIERSTR	A		09/10/2011	
			09/01/2011	
DAVID WROBLESKI			09/06/2011	
State/Country:	Reno NEVADA 89502 S Total: 1			
Property Type		[		
Property Ty	ре	Numbe	۲ <b>۲</b>	
Property Ty Application Number:	pe	Numbe		
			r	
Application Number:		13867874	er	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	DATA 216696 e sent via US	13867874 3731 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	DATA 216696 <i>e sent via US</i> 404-927	13867874 8731 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 7-2780		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 216696 <i>e sent via US</i> 404-927 epas@t	13867874 8731 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 7-2780 hepatentattorneys.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 216696 <i>e sent via US</i> 404-927 epas@t AT&T L	13867874 8731 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 7-2780 hepatentattorneys.com egal Department - T&W Attn: Patent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 216696 <i>e sent via US</i> 404-927 epas@t AT&T L	13867874 8731 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 7-2780 hepatentattorneys.com egal Department - T&W Attn: Patent &T Way		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011-0006CON/ATTWP515USA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Watson	
Signature:	/Thomas E. Watson/	
Date:	04/23/2013	
Total Attachments: 9   source=Assignment#page1.tif   source=Assignment#page2.tif   source=Assignment#page3.tif   source=Assignment#page4.tif   source=Assignment#page5.tif   source=Assignment#page6.tif   source=Assignment#page7.tif   source=Assignment#page8.tif   source=Assignment#page8.tif   source=Assignment#page8.tif   source=Assignment#page8.tif		

### 2011-1467 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO AT&T MOBILITY II LLC

WHEREAS, Simon Richardson of Alpharetta, GA, Louis Ascoli of Mukilteo, WA, Chris Bryant of Duvall, WA, James Jackson of Austin, TX, Eric Morris of Snohommish, WA, Melanie Swierstra of Bothell, WA, Qun Wei of Redmond, WA, and David Wrobleski of Roswell, GA (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>DETECTING SUBSCRIBER INPUT VIA A WIRELESS</u> <u>COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR INITIATING NETWORK PROVISIONING OF SUCH</u> <u>DEVICE</u>, which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 2011-1467, in the patent files of AT&T Mobility II LLC, a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 1025 Lenox Park Boulevard, NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30319.

I hereby authorize and request Turocy & Watson, LLP, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 13/867, 874, filed 4-22-13) the filing date and application number of said application when known or to file this Assignment concurrently with the application.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto AT&T Mobility II LLC the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said AT&T Mobility II LLC for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

Signed: SIMON RICHARDSON

Date:

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of County of sÓl On ÖC before mey Name and Title of Officer (e.g./"Jane Doe, Notary Public

personally appeared <u>SIMON RICHARDSON</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)

> \_ personally known to me - OR - \_ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

2011

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public



Page 2 of 9

Signed:	Date:
hu / hui	067.5,2011
LÓUIS ASCŐLI	
CERTIFICATE	OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of washington	
County of Vine	

before me, <u>Bonneg</u> JMUL, <u>Notary Public</u>, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")

personally appeared <u>LOUIS ASCOLI</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)

BONNIE FRUIK STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-01-12

On Uctober 5. 2011

\_ personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

2011-1467 **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION** То AT&T MOBILITY II LLC

Signed:

CHRIS BRY ANT

Date:

#### **CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of WASHINGTON

County of KING

on 9/21/2011 before me, <u>BONNE FAULE</u>, <u>NDTARY</u> <u>INBLIC</u>. Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe. Notary Public")

personally appeared <u>CHRIS BRYANT</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)

**BONNIE FRUIK** STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-01-12

\_ personally known to me - OR - X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Page 4 of 9

Signed: MES JACKSON

Date:

## <u>CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u> State of <u>Texas</u> County of <u>Travis</u> On <u>October 4, 2011</u> before me, <u>Arny R. Norman, Notary Public</u>, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")

personally appeared <u>JAMES JACKSON</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)

> \_\_ personally known to me - OR - \_\_ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

aaanniiniinii TNESS my hand and official seal. lignature of Notary Public 8-10-2 innin market and a second s

Page 5 of 9

Signed:

Och

Date:

10-5-2011

ERIC MORRIS

# CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ey	-
<u> </u>	104000 Noterry ficer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
	before me, <u>POBIL</u> (. Name and Title of Of

personally appeared <u>ERIC MORRIS</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)

> \_ personally known to me - OR - \_ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

**Notary Public** State of Washington **ROBIN L JOHNSON** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 07, 2015

Page 6 of 9

ASSIGNMENT	-1467 OF INVENTION FO BILITY II LLC
Signed:	Date:
MELANIE SWIERSTRA	9/14/2011
CERTIFICATE OF A	CKNOWLEDGMENT
State of WAShington County of Shahomish	YHOR KIM, NOTARY Rublic, and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>MELANIE SWIERSTR</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)	<u>A</u>
the second seco	personally known to me - OR proved to me on e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person hose name is subscribed to the within instrument ad acknowledged to me that he executed the same his authorized capacity, and that by his signature in the instrument the person, or the entity upon chalf of which the person acted, executed the strument. TTNESS my hand and official seal.
Paş	ge 7 of 9

### 2011-1467 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION То AT&T MOBILITY II LLC

Signed:

Date:

9/1 /2011

**QUN WEI** 

State of Walnington
•
County of King
On <u>September 1, 2011</u> before me, <u>Therese Optz</u> , <u>Notzuy</u> Public, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")

personally appeared <u>OUN WEI</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)

Dumministration Notary Public State of Washington THERESA OPITZ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 05, 2012

\_-personally known to me - OR - \_ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Page 8 of 9

Signed:

Date:

9-6-2011

DAVID WROBLESKI

<u>CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>				
State of Georgia				
County of Fulton	€			
On September 6, 2011	_ before me,	Patricia Poole		

Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")

personally appeared <u>DAVID WROBLESKI</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)

> personally known to me -  $OR - \checkmark$  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Notary Public, Cherokee County, Georgia My Commission Expires August 7, 2013

Page 9 of 9

MKOBLESKI

0808252022 T0:ET E002/T0/80 PATENT REEL: 030263 FRAME: 0797

**RECORDED: 04/23/2013**